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1987 Assembly Bill 28

Date of enactment: March 31, 1987
Date of publication: April 6, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 9

AN ACT to amend 45.74 (1) of the statutes, relating to income eligibility requirements for veteran’s housing

loans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 45.74 (1) of the statutes is amended to
read:
45.74 (1) ANNUAL INCOME LIMITATION. The annual
income of the person or both the person and the per-

son’s spouse exceeds $2§-0904$26-999—f9{—19aﬂ—apph—

June—30,—1981—or $27,000 for loan appllcatlons
approved under s. 45.79 during the period of July 1

1981 to the effective date of this subsection .. [rev1sor
inserts date], and for loan applications approved
under s. 45.80 on or after July 1, 1981, or $34,000 for
loan applications approved under s. 45.79 on or after
the effective date of this subsection .... [revisor inserts

date].




